
REPORT ON THE IMPLEMENTATION OF AGM DECISIONS – SEPTEMBER 2021 BOARD MEETING 

 

At its September 2021 meeting, the Board noted the AGM Decisions adopted at this year’s Annual General Meeting and assigned responsibility for 

monitoring their implementation. The nominated Board member is available to liaise with proposers or other interested Amnesty International UK 

Section members through the email address provided. At each subsequent meeting, the Section Board will receive an implementation update, which 

will then be posted on the website, so we can keep members up to date with developments. 

 

Resolution 
Number Title Board member 

S1 (2021) Amend minor drafting error in the Articles Rebecca Warren 
rebecca.warren@amnesty.org.uk 

S2 (2021) To clarify the date resolutions must be received at the AGM Rebecca Warren 
rebecca.warren@amnesty.org.uk 

S3 (2021) Renaming the Regional Forum Rebecca Warren 
rebecca.warren@amnesty.org.uk 

S4 (2021) Change the Board Ballot to multiple non-transferable voting Rebecca Warren 
rebecca.warren@amnesty.org.uk 

S5 (2021) Eligibility requirements for directors and nomination of Directors Rebecca Warren 
rebecca.warren@amnesty.org.uk 

O1 (2021) Amnesty International UK Strategic Plan 2022-2030 Sen Raj 
sen.raj@amnesty.org.uk 

O2 (2021) Forced organ harvesting from prisoners of conscience in China Ciara Garcha 
ciara.garcha@amnesty.org.uk 

O3 (2021) The climate crisis is threatening human rights globally and in the UK Nabil Ahmed 
nabil.ahmed@amnesty.org.uk 

O4 (2021) Increasing youth participation in governance Ciara Garcha 
ciara.garcha@amnesty.org.uk 

O5 (2021) Removal of membership age requirements Tom Harrison 



tom.harrison@amnesty.org.uk 
 

O6 (2021) Securing optimal International Secretariat support to maximise the impact of 
global campaigning 

Tom Chigbo 
tom.chigbo@amnesty.org.uk 

ER1 (2021) Responding to racism at AIUK  

S1 (2020) To create two reserved seats for youth members on the Board Ciara Garcha 
ciara.garcha@amnesty.org.uk 

01 (2020) Discrimination against minority groups in the UK Tom Chigbo 
tom.chigbo@amnesty.org.uk 

O2 (2020) The humanitarian crisis in the Syrian city of Afrin and surrounding refugee 
camps 

Emily Helsby 
emily.helsby@amnesty.org.uk 

03 (2020) Human Rights and the dignity of lives in Kashmir Susan Kurr 
Susan.kurr@amnesty.org.uk 

04 (2020) Campaign to end excessive, cruel and inhuman cellular confinement in UK 
prisons 

Owen Collins 
owen.collins@amnesty.org.uk 

05 (2020) European Court of Human Rights and the UK Human Rights Act Emily Helsby 
emily.helsby@amnesty.org.uk 

A2 (2019) Remote participation at the 2020 AGM and National Conference Sen Raj 
sen.raj@amnesty.org.uk 

B3(2019) A disabled peoples’ activist structure Ciara Garcha 
ciara.garcha@amnesty.org.uk 

E1 (2019) Toxic culture and staff wellbeing concerns at Amnesty’s International 
Secretariat 

Tom Chigbo 
tom.chigbo@amnesty.org.uk 

B1 (2018) Homelessness Nabil Ahmed 
nabil.ahmed@amnesty.org.uk 

C1 (2018) Freedom of Religious Expression Owen Collins 
owen.collins@amnesty.org.uk 

C2 (2018) The right to live with your spouse or civil partner Tom Harrison 
tom.harrison@amnesty.org.uk 
 



C3 (2018) Discrimination based upon caste using the Equality Act Julia Pata 
julia.pata@amnesty.org.uk 

C3 (2017) AIUK Events  Abigail Tuxworth-Grant 
abigail.tuxworth-grant@amnesty.org.uk 

 
 
 
 


